
September 2025

Prepared for

MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

By

Financial Report Package

KPG Accounting Services, Inc.

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved. 



1

Time:  6:41 am

10/6/2025

Page:

MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

End Date: 09/30/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Operating

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

9/30/2025

Prior Month 

Balance at

08/31/2025

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 3317  22,327.33  24,808.71 (2,481.38)$ $ $

Total OPERATING:  22,327.33  24,808.71 (2,481.38)$ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1530-00-00 PPD Insurance  11,349.06  14,960.51 (3,611.45)$ $ $

14-1550-00-00 Utility Deposit  465.00  465.00  -   

Total CURRENT ASSETS:  11,814.06  15,425.51 (3,611.45)$ $ $

Total Assets:  34,141.39  40,234.22 (6,092.83)$ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable  496.34  436.40  59.94 $ $ $

20-2001-00-00 Insurance Loan Payable  2,769.78  5,503.44 (2,733.66)

20-2015-00-00 PPD Maint Fees  1,773.00  -    1,773.00 

OPERATING EQUITY

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings  20,861.79  20,861.79  -   $ $ $

Total OPERATING EQUITY:  20,861.79  20,861.79  -   $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  8,240.48  13,432.59 (5,192.11)$ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  34,141.39  40,234.22 (6,092.83)$ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.
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Time:  6:41 am

10/6/2025

Page:

MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

End Date: 09/30/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Reserve

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

9/30/2025

Prior Month 

Balance at

08/31/2025

Assets

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 1459  46,652.42  46,537.54  114.88 $ $ $

Total RESERVES:  46,652.42  46,537.54  114.88 $ $ $

Total Assets:  46,652.42  46,537.54  114.88 $ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

RESERVE EQUITY

25-2500-00-00 RSV - General  6,384.00  6,384.00  -   $ $ $

25-2534-00-00 RSV - Roof Replacement  18,998.16  18,998.16  -   

25-2550-00-00 RSV - Painting  15,608.25  15,608.25  -   

25-2555-00-00 RSV - Driveway/Sidewalk  4,800.00  4,800.00  -   

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest  862.01  747.13  114.88 

Total RESERVE EQUITY:  46,652.42  46,537.54  114.88 $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  -    -    -   $ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  46,652.42  46,537.54  114.88 $ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.
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Time:  6:41 am

10/6/2025

Page:

MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

End Date: 09/30/2025

Date:Balance Sheet 

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 3317 $22,327.33 

$22,327.33 Total OPERATING:

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 1459   46,652.42 

$46,652.42 Total RESERVES:

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1530-00-00 PPD Insurance   11,349.06 

14-1550-00-00 Utility Deposit   465.00 

$11,814.06 Total CURRENT ASSETS:

$80,793.81 Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable   496.34 

20-2001-00-00 Insurance Loan Payable   2,769.78 

20-2015-00-00 PPD Maint Fees   1,773.00 

RESERVE EQUITY

25-2500-00-00 RSV - General   6,384.00 

25-2534-00-00 RSV - Roof Replacement   18,998.16 

25-2550-00-00 RSV - Painting   15,608.25 

25-2555-00-00 RSV - Driveway/Sidewalk   4,800.00 

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest   862.01 

$46,652.42 Total RESERVE EQUITY:

OPERATING EQUITY

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings   20,861.79 

$20,861.79 Total OPERATING EQUITY:

Net Income Gain / Loss   8,240.48 

$8,240.48 

$80,793.81 Total Liabilities & Equity: 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.



Income Statement 

MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

End Date: 09/30/2025

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

INCOME

INCOME

$18.00 $-   4000 Quarterly Assessments $-   $-   $63,810.00 $63,828.00 $85,080.00 

  100.00   -   4005 Application Fees   -     -     -     100.00   -   

$-   $-   $118.00 $-   $63,928.00 $63,810.00 TOTAL INCOME $85,080.00 

TOTAL INCOME $118.00 $-   $-   $63,928.00 $63,810.00 $0.00 $85,080.00 

EXPENSES

PROFESSIONAL FEES

  -     -   5000 Management Fees   257.50   257.50   2,317.50   2,317.50   3,090.00 

(73.78)  24.58 5110 Accounting Services   224.58   200.00   2,021.22   2,095.00   2,695.00 

(436.97)  41.67 5160 Legal Expenses   41.67   -     375.03   812.00   500.00 

$523.75 $66.25 ($510.75)$457.50 $5,224.50 $4,713.75 TOTAL PROFESSIONAL FEES $6,285.00 

ADMIN

  96.50   29.61 5400 Office Supplies   41.67   12.06   375.03   278.53   500.00 

(4.28)  6.33 5465 Corp Annual Report   6.33   -     56.97   61.25   76.00 

(122.88)  4.00 5470 Licenses/Fees   4.00   -     36.00   158.88   48.00 

$52.00 $39.94 ($30.66)$12.06 $498.66 $468.00 TOTAL ADMIN $624.00 

INSURANCE

  5,471.98   599.89 5850 INS - Expense   2,912.50   2,312.61   26,212.50   20,740.52   34,950.00 

  654.97   89.33 5852 INS - Flood   1,388.17   1,298.84   12,493.53   11,838.56   16,658.00 

(122.47)  29.17 5859 Insurance Appraisal   29.17   -     262.53   385.00   350.00 

$4,329.84 $718.39 $6,004.48 $3,611.45 $32,964.08 $38,968.56 TOTAL INSURANCE $51,958.00 

UTILITIES

  526.58   60.68 6040 Water/Sewer/Trash   687.50   626.82   6,187.50   5,660.92   8,250.00 

(21.14)(25.95)6045 Irrigation Water   83.33   109.28   749.97   771.11   1,000.00 

$770.83 $34.73 $505.44 $736.10 $6,432.03 $6,937.47 TOTAL UTILITIES $9,250.00 

MAINTENANCE

  701.03   166.67 6005 Building   166.67   -     1,500.03   799.00   2,000.00 

  112.50   12.50 6020 Fire Extinguisher Service   12.50   -     112.50   -     150.00 

(47.00)  122.00 6040 Exterminating   122.00   -     1,098.00   1,145.00   1,464.00 

$301.17 $301.17 $766.53 $-   $1,944.00 $2,710.53 TOTAL MAINTENANCE $3,614.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

(112.50)  37.50 6100 Landscape   412.50   375.00   3,712.50   3,825.00   4,950.00 

  150.03   16.67 6110 Irrigation Repairs/Service   16.67   -     150.03   -     200.00 

  375.03   41.67 6120 Tree & Shrub Trimming   41.67   -     375.03   -     500.00 

  600.03   66.67 6130 Mulch/Pine Straw   66.67   -     600.03   -     800.00 

  375.03   41.67 6135 Sod/Plants Replacement   41.67   -     375.03   -     500.00 

$579.18 $204.18 $1,387.62 $375.00 $3,825.00 $5,212.62 TOTAL LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $6,950.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $8,122.66 $1,364.66 $6,556.77 $50,888.27 $59,010.93 $5,192.11 $78,681.00 

$8,240.66 $6,399.00 $1,364.66 ($6,556.77)NET ORDINARY INCOME $13,039.73 $4,799.07 ($5,192.11)

EXPENSES

RESERVE TRANSFER

  -     -   9010 Reserve Contribution   -     -     4,799.25   4,799.25   6,399.00 

$-   $-   $-   $-   $4,799.25 $4,799.25 TOTAL RESERVE TRANSFER $6,399.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $-   $-   $-   $4,799.25 $4,799.25 $0.00 $6,399.00 

$-   ($6,399.00)$-   $0.00 NET OTHER INCOME ($4,799.25) ($4,799.25)$0.00 

Page 1 of 1CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved. Date : 10/06/2025 06:41 AM
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Time:   6:41 am

 10/6/2025

Page:

MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

Date:

09/30/2025

Income Statement - Operating

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

OPERATING INCOME

INCOME

$18.00 $-   4000-00-00 Quarterly Assessments $-   $-   $63,810.00 $63,828.00 $85,080.00 

  100.00   -   4005-00-00 Application Fees   -     -     -     100.00   -   

$-   $-   $118.00 $-   $63,928.00 $63,810.00 Total INCOME $85,080.00 

$118.00 $-   $-   $63,928.00 $63,810.00 Total OPERATING INCOME $0.00 $85,080.00 

OPERATING EXPENSE

PROFESSIONAL FEES

  -     -   5000-00-00 Management Fees   257.50   257.50   2,317.50   2,317.50   3,090.00 

(73.78)  24.58 5110-00-00 Accounting Services   224.58   200.00   2,021.22   2,095.00   2,695.00 

(436.97)  41.67 5160-00-00 Legal Expenses   41.67   -     375.03   812.00   500.00 

$523.75 $66.25 ($510.75)$457.50 $5,224.50 $4,713.75 Total PROFESSIONAL FEES $6,285.00 

ADMIN

  96.50   29.61 5400-00-00 Office Supplies   41.67   12.06   375.03   278.53   500.00 

(4.28)  6.33 5465-00-00 Corp Annual Report   6.33   -     56.97   61.25   76.00 

(122.88)  4.00 5470-00-00 Licenses/Fees   4.00   -     36.00   158.88   48.00 

$52.00 $39.94 ($30.66)$12.06 $498.66 $468.00 Total ADMIN $624.00 

INSURANCE

  5,471.98   599.89 5850-00-00 INS - Expense   2,912.50   2,312.61   26,212.50   20,740.52   34,950.00 

  654.97   89.33 5852-00-00 INS - Flood   1,388.17   1,298.84   12,493.53   11,838.56   16,658.00 

(122.47)  29.17 5859-00-00 Insurance Appraisal   29.17   -     262.53   385.00   350.00 

$4,329.84 $718.39 $6,004.48 $3,611.45 $32,964.08 $38,968.56 Total INSURANCE $51,958.00 

UTILITIES

  526.58   60.68 6040-00-00 Water/Sewer/Trash   687.50   626.82   6,187.50   5,660.92   8,250.00 

(21.14)(25.95)6045-00-00 Irrigation Water   83.33   109.28   749.97   771.11   1,000.00 

$770.83 $34.73 $505.44 $736.10 $6,432.03 $6,937.47 Total UTILITIES $9,250.00 

MAINTENANCE

  701.03   166.67 6005-00-00 Building   166.67   -     1,500.03   799.00   2,000.00 

  112.50   12.50 6020-00-00 Fire Extinguisher Service   12.50   -     112.50   -     150.00 

(47.00)  122.00 6040-00-00 Exterminating   122.00   -     1,098.00   1,145.00   1,464.00 

$301.17 $301.17 $766.53 $-   $1,944.00 $2,710.53 Total MAINTENANCE $3,614.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

(112.50)  37.50 6100-00-00 Landscape   412.50   375.00   3,712.50   3,825.00   4,950.00 

  150.03   16.67 6110-00-00 Irrigation Repairs/Service   16.67   -     150.03   -     200.00 

  375.03   41.67 6120-00-00 Tree & Shrub Trimming   41.67   -     375.03   -     500.00 

  600.03   66.67 6130-00-00 Mulch/Pine Straw   66.67   -     600.03   -     800.00 

  375.03   41.67 6135-00-00 Sod/Plants Replacement   41.67   -     375.03   -     500.00 

$579.18 $204.18 $1,387.62 $375.00 $3,825.00 $5,212.62 Total LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $6,950.00 

RESERVE TRANSFER

  -     -   9010-00-00 Reserve Contribution   -     -     4,799.25   4,799.25   6,399.00 

$-   $-   $0.00 $-   $4,799.25 $4,799.25 Total RESERVE TRANSFER $6,399.00 

$8,122.66 $1,364.66 $6,556.77 $55,687.52 $63,810.18 Total OPERATING EXPENSE $5,192.11 $85,080.00 

$8,240.66 $0.00 $1,364.66 ($6,556.77)Net Income: $8,240.48 ($0.18)($5,192.11)

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.



Last Statement: August 31, 2025
Statement Ending: September 30, 2025
Page:
Account Number 42753317

1 of 4

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VII
OPERATING ACCOUNT
KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES INC
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103

Account Statement

HOA BUSINESS CHECKING  - XXXXXX3317

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 09/01/25 - 09/30/25 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VII

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance $24,830.21
09/02 ACH DEBIT

MLTH7 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 250902 13018
-$21.50 $24,808.71

09/03 ACH DEBIT
MLTH7 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 250903 13107

-$200.00 $24,608.71

09/03 ACH DEBIT
MLTH7 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 250903 13031

-$257.50 $24,351.21

09/03 ACH DEBIT
IPFS877-674-3076 IPFSPMTFLS 250903 254188

-$2,733.66 $21,617.55

09/08 CHECK  9101 -$61.40 $21,556.15
09/12 CHECK  9102 -$375.00 $21,181.15
09/18 ACH DEBIT

BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 250918
-$87.51 $21,093.64

09/18 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 250918

-$90.85 $21,002.79

09/18 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 250918

-$106.70 $20,896.09

09/18 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 250918

-$109.19 $20,786.90

09/18 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 250918

-$110.86 $20,676.04

09/18 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 250918

-$121.71 $20,554.33

09/30 LOCK BOX DEPOSIT $1,773.00 $22,327.33
Ending Balance $22,327.33

Beginning Balance
$24,830.21 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$1,773.00 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$4,275.88 =

Ending Balance
$22,327.33

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDKGEJHGMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ALMMNDFMHLOPNKALFDGJLCFK
ALHMPCJNIMMMFEGIHGPPIDOK
ADOKLGLEKAILJIKMDIJKGGHK
AGOOKIMACAEKGKGGAOIOECMK

1 M0656BLK100125071340 29 000000000 1129 004

1 0004524 0001-0004 M0656BLK100125071340 29  L  1129

1129 0004524 0001-0004 1129

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHNHPDMGK
AHMGDKGEJHGMPEHIBPIHMK
ALMMNDFMHLOPNKFKIAKLJK
ALHMPCJNKMFPADMLBMCADK
ADOKJGCEPDOKDMKGDDAPJK
DDLLLDLDDDLDDLDLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX3317
Statement Date: 09/30/2025
Page : 2 of 4

CHECKS IN ORDER
Date Number Amount Date Number Amount

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

09/08 9101 $61.40 09/12 9102 $375.00
(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDKGEJGHMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ALMMNDFMHDOPOKALFBCHIPFK
ALHMPCJNIMJGLAAFMFJJCLGK
ADOKJGDNDJFJKOMEJGHENPHK
AGKGIIMMGMEOGCGGIGIIAKEK

1 0004525 0002-0004 M0656BLK100125071340 29  L  1129

1129 0004525 0002-0004 1129



Account Number: XXXXXX3317
Statement Date: 09/30/2025
Page : 3 of 4

XXXXXXCheck Images for Account 3317

09/08/2025 # 9101 $61.40 09/12/2025 # 9102 $375.00

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDKGEIHHMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ALMMNDFMPLOPNJALEFEFBHFK
ALHMPCJNJOBAHOJINNPKGDGK
ADOKJGCPOAKGHFEOCGCNHIGK
AGOAGIMACEOIMCOGMOOOACEK

1 0004526 0003-0004 M0656BLK100125071340 29  L  1129

1129 0004526 0003-0004 1129



Account Number: XXXXXX3317
Statement Date: 09/30/2025
Page : 4 of 4

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDKGEIHGMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ALMMNDEMPDOPOKALFDCOLLFK
ALHMHKJNIOLBNOKBFKEILLOK
ADOKKGGMLJJGMPJJHNIBIJGK
AGGIEAMEGIIIIKGOEGAIMCEK

1 0004527 0004-0004 M0656BLK100125071340 29  L  1129

1129 0004527 0004-0004 1129



Last Statement: August 31, 2025
Statement Ending: September 30, 2025
Page:
Account Number 54631459

1 of 2

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VII
RESERVE ACCOUNT
KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES INC
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N
NAPLES FL 34103

Account Statement

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT MMA  - XXXXXX1459

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 09/01/25 - 09/30/25 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VII

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance
09/30 INTEREST CREDIT $114.88 $46,652.42
Ending Balance

INTEREST RATE CALCULATIONS

Avg. Stmt. Collected Balance $46,537.00 Annual % Yield Earned
Year-to-Date Interest Paid $845.62 Interest Paid $114.88

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

Beginning Balance
$46,537.54 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$114.88 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$0.00 =

Ending Balance
$46,652.42

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

$46,537.54

$46,652.42

3.05%

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:
ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDKGEJHGMPEHMLKGOKOKK
ALMMNDFOHLOPNKALFDCNMCEK
ALHMPCJNKPLCEOBLLFFOKLOK
ACPHDPNALOHPLNFFOMOOLLGK
AGOKEAEMKICEKKOKICCIECEK

1 M0656BLK100125071340 89 000000000 2489 002

1 0009251 0001-0002 M0656BLK100125071340 89  L  2489

2489 0009251 0001-0002 2489

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHNGKCMGK
AHMGDKGEJHGMPEHICIGNMK
ALMMNDFOHLOPPJOGIIBIJK
ALHMPCJNJPELBANNEDFODK
ACPHBMNMLAABFHJGPPNNJK
DDLLLLLDDDLDDDDLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX1459
Statement Date: 09/30/2025
Page : 2 of 2

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDKGEJGHMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ALMMNDEOHDOPPJALEFAGDFFK
ALHMHKJNIOEEDPGJABPDLLOK
ACPHBPFDFILLAIILPOIOBLHK
AGGAIIMMGMAEECGOEOMKACEK

1 0009252 0002-0002 M0656BLK100125071340 89  L  2489

2489 0009252 0002-0002 2489
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